Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA			
Name Execution Date				
Hill Rom, Inc.				05/15/2001
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	Hill-Rom Ser	vices, I	nc.	
Street Address:	1069 State R	oute 46	ô East	
City:	Batesville			
State/Country:	INDIANA			
Postal Code:	47006-8835			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
[1]
Property Ty	rpe		Number	
Application Number: 10890357				
Application Number: 10890357 CORRESPONDENCE DATA CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:	(317)22	3-0297		
	Fax Number:(317)223-0297Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:314-684-5000			
Phone:	Phone: 314-684-5000			
Email:			boselaw.com	
Correspondent Name: Daniel J. Krieger				
Address Line 1: 135 North Pennsylvania Street				
Address Line 2:Suite 2700Address Line 4:Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8266-1172			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Daniel J. Krieger	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Hill Rom Assignment#page1.tif source=Hill Rom Assignment#page2.tif source=Hill Rom Assignment#page3.tif PATENT				

REEL: 018158 FRAME: 0982

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Hill-Rom, Inc., an Indiana corporation having offices at 1069 State Route 46 East, Batesville, IN 47006, USA (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby grants, assigns, sells, transfers, conveys, sets over and quitclaims effective as of March 26, 2000 to Hill-Rom Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 1069 State Route 46 East, Batesville, IN 47006, USA (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns the entire rights, title and interests in and to the patents and applications set forth on Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof; in and to the inventions covered by such patents and applications; in and to any divisional, continuation, continuationin-part, or reissue applications corresponding to such patents and applications and any reexamination of such patents and applications; in and to any foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto; and the right to claim priority based on the filing dates of such applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purpose; together with all claims for profits or damages due or accrued by reason of past, present, or future infringements of such patents and applications, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for, Assignee's own use and benefit, and for the benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives. Assignor will without further compensation, perform such lawful acts and execute all further documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully the assignment of such patents and applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by a duly authorized officer.

Hill-Rom, Inc (Assignor)					
By: <u>Minothy P. Pope</u> Timothy R. Renfroe	 -				
Assistant Secretary					
Date: May 15, 2001					
	ACKNOWLE	DGMENT			
STATE OF Indiana) COUNTY OF Pipley) Acknowledged before me a Notary	Public withi	n and for said Cour	ater and State		
Acknowledged before me, a Notary hand and notarial seal this $\cancel{5+1}$ day of $\cancel{5+1}$	May	, 2001.	ity and State.	WIINESS my	
My Commission Expires: /0_/4_ 06	,	Sharon	F. Sch	entrus	
Resident of Riply	County	<u>Sharon</u> Notary Public <u>Sharon</u> Printed Name	F. Scho	entrup	

-1-

Hill-Rom Services, Inc (Apsig	g 1/	
By:	Jole	
Uanaes D. Van De Velde		
President		

Date: May 15, 2001

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF <u>Indiana</u>)
) SS:
COUNTY OF Ripley	_)

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this <u>15th</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2001.

My Commission Expires:

12-12-07

Resident of Franklin County

Notary Public

Beverly J. Lamping Printed Name

-2-

Country/ Region	Application Serial Number	Patent/ Publication Number	Title	Inventor
US	US 08/853040	US 5915072	Infrared Heater Apparatus	CAMPBELL, GOLDBERG
PCT	PCT 98/08708	WO 98/48757	Infrared Heater Apparatus	CAMPBELL, GOLDBERG
AU	AU 9872688	AU 7268898	Infrared Heater Apparatus	CAMPBELL, GOLDBERG
SA	SA 98190197		Infrared Heater Apparatus	CAMPBELL, GOLDBERG
CL	CL 930-98		Infrared Heater Apparatus	CAMPBELL, GOLDBERG
MX	MX 1937		Mattress Assembly	ELLIS, CHAMBERS, GLOVER, MENSCHING
EP	EP 98935870.0		Mattress Assembly	
US	US 08/917145	US 6021533	Mattress Apparatus Having A Siderail Down Sensor	ELLIS, CHAMBERS, GLOVER, MENSCHING
PCT	PCT 98/15049	WO 99/09865	Mattress Assembly	ELLIS, CHAMBERS, GLOVER, MENSCHING
TW	TW 87112892		Mattress Assembly	ELLIS, CHAMBERS, GLOVER, MENSCHING
US	US 09/465872		Mattress Assembly	ELLIS, CHAMBERS, GLOVER, MENSCHING
JP	JP 2000-507268	-	Mattress Assembly	ELLIS, CHAMBERS, GLOVER, MENSCHING
AU	AU 85035/98	AU 8503598	Mattress Assembly	ELLIS, CHAMBERS, GLOVER, MENSCHING
IL	IL 134668		Mattress Assembly	ELLIS, CHAMBERS, GLOVER, MENSCHING
CA	CA 2301609		Mattress Assembly	ELLIS, CHAMBERS, GLOVER, MENSCHING
BR	BR P19811375-5		Mattress Assembly	ELLIS, CHAMBERS, GLOVSER, MENSCHING
мх	MX 1939		Air Supply Apparatus for an Air Mattress	ELLIS, CHAMBERS, GLOVER, MENSCHING
NO	NO 2000-0898		Air Supply Apparatus for an Air Mattress	ELLIS, CHAMBERS, GLOVER, MENSCHING
US	US 60/056791		Blower Housing and Controller For An Air Mattress	ELLIS, CHAMBERS, GLOVER, MEMSCHING ELLIS, CHAMBERS, GLOVER,
PCT	PCT 98/17493	WO 99/09864	Air Supply Apparatus For An Air Mattress	MENSCHING ELLIS, CHAMBERS, GLOVER,
TW	TW 87113989		Air Supply Apparatus For An Air Mattress	MEMSCHING ELLIS, CHAMBERS, GLOVER,
EP	EP 98943341.2		Air Supply Apparatus For An Air Mattress	MENSCHING ELLIS, CHAMBERS, GLOVER
	JP 2000-507267		Air Supply Apparatus For An Air Mattress	MENSCHING ELLIS, CHAMBERS, GLOVER,
	US 09/509452	•	Air Supply Apparatus For An Air Mattress	MENSCHING ELLIS, CHAMBERS, GLOVER,
	RU 2000107123 AU 91162/98	AU 9891162	Air Supply Apparatus For An Air Mattress Air Supply Apparatus For An Air Mattress	MENSCHING ELLIS, CHAMBERS, GLOVER, MENSCHING
	IL 134667	10 000 1102	Air Supply Apparatus For An Air Mattress	ELLIS, CHAMBERS, GLOVER, MENSCHING
	CA 2301653		Air Supply Apparatus for an Air Mattress	ELLIS, CHAMBERS, GLOVER, MENSCHING
	BR P1 9811999		Air Supply Apparatus for an Air Mattress	ELLIS, CHAMBERS, GLOVER, MENSCHING
JP	JP 2000-507263		Valve Assembly	ELLIS, CHAMBERS, McCORMICK, DeRIDDER, CARRUTH, SCHULTE
				ELLIS, CHAMBERS, McCORMICK,

PATENT REEL: 018158 FRAME: 0987

RECORDED: 08/23/2006

.